
Local Agency Trainer Contacts 

Local Agency Trainer(s) Email  Phone 

Adelante  Denise Gillett dgillett@adelantehealthcare.com  623-340-3516   

Apache  Robin Aguero raguero@co.apache.az.us   928-245-2562 

Cochise  Renee Cooper RCooper@cochise.az.gov   520-432-9463 

Christina Rivera crivera@cochise.az.gov   520-805-2984 

Coconino  Nola Haynes nhaynes@coconino.az.gov   928-679-7247 

Desert Senita (Ajo)  Ellen Pritchett epritchett@desertsenita.org   520-387-5651 ext 5594 

El Rio  Heather Yutzy HeatherG3@elrio.org   520-670-3824 

Gila  Samantha Jerome sjerome@gilacountyaz.gov  928-474-7182 

Graham  Susan Soltis  SSoltis@graham.az.gov   928-792-5364 

Greenlee  Brieanna Morales bmorales@co.greenlee.az.us   928-865-2601 

Marana  Melissa Delfenthal mdelfenthal@mhchealthcare.org  520-616-6213 ext 2702 

Maricopa  Emily Roy EmilyRoy@mail.maricopa.gov    602-329-2962 

Mariposa  Olivia Torres otorres@mariposachc.net   520-604-1339 

Badria Bedri bbedri@mariposachc.net    520-287-4994 ext 1521 

Maritza Garcia MaritzaG@mariposachc.net   520-287-4994 

Karla Alcantar kalcantar@mariposachc.net   520-287-4994 ext 1520 

Mohave  Brenda LoBue brenda.lobue@mohavecounty.us    928-753-0794 ext 4478 

Mountain Park  Alyssa Ward award@mphc-az.org   602-502-3239 

Rachel Molina rmolina@mphc-az.org  602-586-3011 

Navajo  Jessica Hazen Jessica.Hazen@navajocountyaz.gov  928-532-6050 ext 5160 

Pima  Jennifer Chancay Jennifer.Chancay@pima.gov   520-247-4598 

Monica Nicholas Monica.Nicholas@pima.gov   520-205-2624 

Pinal  Brandon Boatman brandon.boatman@pinalcountyaz.gov   520-483-5498 

St. Elizabeth’s  Yesli Sosa ysosa@saintehc.org   520-670-0944 

Yavapai  Willa Miller willa.miller@yavapai.us   928 442-5488 

Yuma  Sandi Veitch Sandra.Veitch@yumacountyaz.gov   928-317-4500 
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